
'B I~\Il"tf Fa ~ ['"1 ma-rr tp.:f .31:fR'tlB" m4'-rr;:T ~CI'"1·(19).\!ii 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

IISER TVM~ (lInjIutonomous Institute under 9rtJfiJ{V, government ofIndia)THIRUVANAHTHAPURAM 
Maruthamala.P.O.,Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala, India. 

Tel: 0471 ....; 2778039/8036 
Dated: 17/09/2020 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

NIT n'o.: IISERTVM/EO/E&M/101/23/20-21 

Ref: TENDER ID: 2020_"SRT _584528_1 

Sealed item rate tenders are invited in single stage TWO ENVELOPE system from eligible contractors/agencies experienced in works for 
similar kind and magnitude for the work "Operation and Maintenance of 33kV and 11 kV substations, 11 kV Diesel Generator and L T DG sets in 
IISERTVM campus, Thiruvananthapuram". Further details are available from the website www.iisertvm.ac.in and the tender documents can be 
downloaded from the Central Public Procurement(CPP) portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app vide tender id referred above. 

~~~~ 
Superintending Engineer(Civil) 

IISERTVM 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http:www.iisertvm.ac.in


eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 17-Sep-2020 05:27 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Indian Institute of Science Education and Research - Thiruvananthapuram||Construction and Engineering-IISER - Thiruvananthapuram

Tender Reference Number IISERTVM/EO/EM/101/23/20-21

Tender ID 2020_IISRT_584528_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate

Tender Category Works No. of Covers 2

General Technical Evaluation 
Allowed

No ItemWise Technical Evaluation Allowed No

Payment Mode Offline Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ No

Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Bank Guarantee

2 Demand Draft

3 FDR

4 NEFT

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Tender fee and 
EMD receipts

.pdf
Valid Class-A All 
HT Electrical 
contractor license

.pdf
Previous Work 
completion 
certificate

.pdf
GST, ESI, EPF and 
PAN registrations

.pdf

Integrity pact 
along with 
integrity 
agreement and 
Tender conditions 
duly signed by the 
bidder

2 Finance .xls Price bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,120]

Tender 
Fee in ₹ 

1,120

Fee 
Payable 
To

IISER,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM Fee 
Payable 
At

IISER,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Tender 
Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD 
Amount 
in ₹ 

1,26,380 EMD 
through 
BG/ST or 
EMD 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD 
Fee 
Type 

fixed EMD 
Percentage

NA

EMD 
Payable 
To

IISER,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM EMD 
Payable At

IISER,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Work /Item(s)

Title Operation and Maintenance of 33KV and 11KV substation in IISERTVM campus

Work Description Operation and Maintenance of 33kV and 11kV substations, 11kV Diesel Generator and LT DG sets in IISERTVM campus, Thiruvananthapuram

Pre Qualification Details Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in Public 
Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 63,18,880 Product Category Electrical 
Works 

Sub category Substation 
maintenance 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 365 

Location IISER,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM Pincode 695551 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting Address NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place ENGINEERING OFFICE

Should Allow NDA Tender No Allow Preferential Bidder No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 17-Sep-2020 05:30 PM Bid Opening Date 28-Sep-2020 04:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start Date 18-Sep-2020 09:00 AM Document Download / Sale End Date 26-Sep-2020 04:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 18-Sep-2020 09:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 26-Sep-2020 04:00 PM



Tender Documents
NIT Document

S.No Document Name Description
Document Size (in 
KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender conditions 802.11 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document Size (in 
KB)

1 BOQ BOQ_613937.xls PRICE BID 329.00
2 Additional Documents 5SCC.pdf SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 504.19

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. sivadutt@iisertvm.ac.in Siva Dutt VK V K SIVADUTT
2. sangeethm@iisertvm.ac.in Sangeeth M SANGEETH MUTHUSELVAM
3. sreeharis@iisertvm.ac.in Sreehari S Sreehari S

Tender Inviting Authority

Name SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

Address ENGINEERING OFFICE, MARUTHAMALA.P.O, IISER, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Tender Creator Details

Created By Sangeeth M

Designation Senior Technical Asst Campus Development

Created Date 17-Sep-2020 05:16 PM


